
 

 
Little Beans Garland April 2025 - Fee Schedule 

            

Session Times Fees 

Day space – meals included 7.30am-5.30pm £84.00 per day 

Midi day - meals included (not 

available if under the age of 2) 

8am-4pm £73.00 per day 

Mini day – meals included (not 
available if under the age of 2) 

9am-3pm £56.50 per day  

Early start 7.30am-8am £5.75 per session  

Morning – including meals 8am-1pm £47.85 per session 

Afternoon – including meals 1pm-5:30pm £42.00 per session 

5 x day spaces – including 

meals 

7:30am-5:30pm £380.00 per week 

Hourly fee This is the hourly charge for children 
that are in receipt of funding for any 

hours that are outside of funded hours 

£8.50 per hour 

Hot Lunch 11:30am £3.95 

Light Tea 4pm £3.45 

Breakfast/Morning/Afternoon 

snack 

Breakfast 7.30am-9am, Morning snack 

10am, afternoon snack 1.30pm 

£2.00 each 

Hourly consumables fee For funded children only  £1.75 per funded 

hour  

• Settling in sessions - no charge (number of settles depend on individual child). 

• Minimum Session – children must attend a minimum of 2 sessions a week. 

• Food - Sessions are inclusive of breakfast and morning/afternoon snacks. However, if you opt-out 

of the consumable contribution (see below) then we will charge you for Little Beans breakfast and 

snacks as these are not covered by government funding. For non-funded sessions, hot lunch and 

light teas are included in session prices. Families using funding are able to purchase hot lunches 

and teas at the additional cost listed above. Alternatively, you can provide a packed lunch/tea. 

Lunchbox suggestions are available upon request. Please follow our allergy and home brought food 

policies. If you require any information about allergens, please speak to a member of the team. If 

you forget your home brought food, we will ensure your little bean has food for their session, but 

we will make a charge as per the above fee rates. 

• Consumable fee - We automatically apply a £1.75 consumable fee for every funded hour booked 

in with us. If you wish to opt-out of the consumable fee, please email us at the office requesting to 

opt-out. If you like our nursery and like what we do then we strongly encourage you to contribute 

and pay the consumable fee. Please see further information in our Funding Policy. 

• Notice to change or cancel – If you want to change funded hours between term time only and 

all year round, we require one term’s notice. If you want to cancel/end our agreement for funded 

hours, we require one term’s notice. If you want to make other changes to funded or non-funded 

sessions, we require one month’s notice. If you want to cancel/end our agreement for non-funded 

sessions, we require one month’s notice. All notices must be put in writing or via an email to 

thehub@littlebeansdaycare.com  

mailto:thehub@littlebeansdaycare.com


 

• Funding eligibility - You must re-confirm your eligibility every term for the 15 or 30 hours funding 

and tax-free childcare. If not reconfirmed, we are unable to claim funding, so you will be charged 

for the sessions we are unable to claim funding for. If you require any advice, please speak to the 

Little Beans Office team. 

• Service periods - We charge for 51 weeks for all year-round children, and 38 weeks for term time 

only children.  

• Admin - If you require forms to be completed by the Little Beans office team, (e.g., benefit forms), 

then you must bring the letter in and leave it with us. We will endeavour to complete it within a 

14-day period, and we will send it off on your behalf. To enable us to do this, we will require you 

to bring in the freepost envelope, or a letter with the address and a stamp, or a charge of £2.50 

will be charged 

• T&Cs - Please also refer to our Terms and Conditions for further information.  

 

Funding 

Funding may be available to you - please speak to our office team for further information. 

 
Longfleet church of England V.C. Combined School - Before and After school Clubs 

 

Sessions Times Fees 

Before school 8.00am to 8.45am 
Includes breakfast snack and walk to school 

£5.00 

After school 3.00pm to 5.30pm 
Includes school pick up and an afternoon meal 

£10.00 

 
 

Little Beans holiday club price list 2025 

 

Session Times Fees 

Day space 7.30am to 5.30pm £30.00 per day 
(hot lunch 

included) 

Mini Day 9:00am to 3:00pm £25.00 per day 

• Each holiday club session includes a healthy snack and drink.  
• If you book a day space your child will receive a mid-morning snack, lunch and an 

afternoon snack. 
• All fees are inclusive of food (as stated) and daily trips. 

• If you require any information about allergens, please speak to a member of the team. 

 
Please refer to our Terms and Conditions for details of payments terms. 

 
We accept: - 

• Childcare vouchers 
• 9 months, 2, 3 and 4-year-old funding working family’s entitlement 

• 2-year-old funding 
• Tax Free Childcare – using our Ofsted Registration 

 

BCP Parent Declaration Form for Funding can be found on BCP website: 
https://www.bcpcouncil.gov.uk/documents/children-young-people-and-

families/Parent-Declaration-Form.pdf  
 
For further information please do not hesitate to contact us. 

https://www.bcpcouncil.gov.uk/documents/children-young-people-and-families/Parent-Declaration-Form.pdf
https://www.bcpcouncil.gov.uk/documents/children-young-people-and-families/Parent-Declaration-Form.pdf

